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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 4/28/2020 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
3/10/2020
Total Receipts: 207 135 0
Feeder Cattle: 184(88.9%) 102(75.6%) 0(0.0%)
Slaughter Cattle: 17(8.2%) 21(15.6%) 0(0.0%)
Replacement Cattle: 6(2.9%) 12(8.9%) 0(0.0%)

This sale was not reported two weeks ago therefore no trends could be established. Supply included: 89% Feeder Cattle (25% Steers, 60%
Heifers, 14% Bulls); 8% Slaughter Cattle (80% Cows, 20% Bulls); 3% Replacement Cattle (50% Bred Cows, 50% Cow-Calf Pairs). Feeder cattle
supply over 600 Ibs was 51%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 250-265 258 176.00-180.00 178.06
1 375 375 152.00 152.00
2 465-470 468 148.00-150.00 149.01
3 500-540 520 135.00-146.00 138.53
1 555 555 130.00 130.00
7 643 643 120.00 120.00 Value Added
2 660 660 109.00 109.00
7 739 739 111.50 111.50 Value Added
6 792 792 99.00 99.00 Value Added

STEERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 260 260 152.00 152.00
1 475 475 140.00 140.00
2 580-585 583 124.00-125.00 124.50
1 695 695 108.00 108.00
2 750-795 773 95.00-102.00 98.60

STEERS - Small 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 255 255 175.00 175.00
1 405 405 130.00 130.00
1 625 625 100.00 100.00
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HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
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HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
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HEIFERS - Small 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
1
1

Wt Range
305-320

355-380
405-445
400
465-495
480
460-490
530
525-530
575-585
600-645
630
642
655-690
713-746
790
805
915

Wt Range
245

380
410
415-425
475
525
585
610
650-685

Wt Range
305

395

Avg Wt
313
368
421
400
479
480
475
530
528
581
623
630
642
675
725
790
805
915

Avg Wt
245
380
410
420
475
525
585
610
667

Avg Wt
305
395

Price Range
130.00-135.00

115.00-125.00
118.00-125.00
110.00
115.00-122.00
115.00
100.00-106.00
90.00
105.00-106.00
108.00-120.00
100.00-110.00
100.00
108.50
94.00-104.00
100.00-102.00
98.00
94.00
94.00

Price Range
125.00-136.00

120.00
117.00
80.00-100.00
119.00
106.00
100.00-107.00
100.00
94.00-102.00

Price Range
125.00

107.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
2
4

Wt Range
380-395

400-435

Avg Wt
388
419

Price Range
140.00-145.00

142.00-152.00

Avg Price
133.38
123.07
120.96
110.00
119.08
115.00
102.91
90.00
105.50
111.02
102.94
100.00
108.50
97.91
101.14
98.00
94.00
94.00

Avg Price
130.50
120.00
117.00
89.88
119.00
106.00
103.50
100.00
96.66

Avg Price
125.00
107.00

Avg Price
142.55
147.62

Fleshy

Fleshy
Full

Fleshy

Fleshy

Value Added

Value Added

Full
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2 470-485 478 125.00-144.00
2 525-530 528 125.00-129.00
1 580 580 114.00

1 630 630 96.00

2 700-730 715 87.00-93.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 385 385 142.00
1 435 435 120.00
3 460-495 477 122.00-124.00
1 535 535 113.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 435 435 114.00

BULLS - Small 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 430 430 125.00
1 470 470 112.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 1140-1620 1380 66.00-66.50
1 1410 1410 67.50

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 970-1200 1110 64.00-67.00
4 1210-1440 1314 66.50-68.00
1 1115 1115 52.00

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 860 860 58.00

BULLS - 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 1420-1835 1628 85.00-93.50
1 1535 1535 81.00

134.65
126.99
114.00
96.00
89.94

Avg Price
142.00
120.00
123.34
113.00

Avg Price
114.00

Avg Price
125.00
112.00

Avg Price

Fleshy

Full

Dressing

66.21
67.50

Avg Price

Average
High

Dressing

65.48
67.51
52.00

Avg Price

Average
High
Low

Dressing

58.00

Avg Price

Average

Dressing

89.79
81.00

Average
Low
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REPLACEMENT CATTLE

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head W1t Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

5-8 T2 1 1190 1190 890.00 890.00
BRED COWS - Small 1-2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head W1t Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

2-8 T1 1 815 815 610.00 610.00
COW-CALF PAIRS - Small 1-2 w/ 150-300 Ibs calf (Per Family / Actual Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

2-4 0 2 750-790 770 780.00-785.00 782.56
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in

the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7to 9

months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months; E = Exposed; B = Bred)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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